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Date .......June .22,.2Q2Q,

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF FEES APPLICABLE TO
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES UNDER CHAPTER 38 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, Chapter 38 of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes Moines provides that fees for the
use of emergency ambulance services provided by the City Fire Department specified in Section 38-26(a)

shall be in the amounts set in a Schedule of Fees adopted by the City Council by resolution; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Schedule of Fees concerning the above referenced services has

been prepared for Council consideration and is recommended for adoption, which amendment is

appended hereto and is now on file in the office of the City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa
that the amendment to the Schedule of Fees appended hereto is hereby approved and adopted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to incorporate
said amendment into the Schedule of Fees, and to maintain said Schedule of Fees, as amended, on file in

the Office of the City Clerk for public reference, and that the fees established in said amendment shall
become effective July 1, 2020.

(Council Communication No. 20-^^1) Moved by to adopt
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CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF/ I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk
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FIREDEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a)(l) Basic Life Support - Emergency. See footnote: 24. $620607.00 07/01/20

w
86/03/-19

FIRE DEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a)(2) Advanced Life Support - Intercept $250.00 06/01/18 18-0921 05/21/18
FIREDEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a)(2) Advanced Life Support 1 (ALS1)- Emergency. See

footnote: 25.

$7357^6.00 07/01/20
w

M

FIREDEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a)(2) Advanced Life Support 2 (ALS2). See footnote: 26. $1,0654^.00 07/01/20

w
FIRE DEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(a)(3) Treatment Without Transport $150.00 12/18/02
FIREDEPT EMS Section Ambulances 38-26(c) Loaded Mileage Fee; per loaded mile $13.00 06/01/18 18-0921 05/21/18


